
Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
HERREN / MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.2385.93GENStéphane LAMBIEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3A1 7.5 -1.00 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 6.50
2
3
4

4T+3T
3Lz
CCoSp4

1

13.0 1 2 11 2 1
6.0 1 1 2 1 1 1
3.5

1.25
1.00
1.38 2 3 3 2 3 3

14.25
7.00
4.88

39.70

21112 2.8520.752.1CSSp35
21112 3.8520.753.1SeSt36

7 3.1SlSt3 0.75 2 3.852 2 1 1 1
8 2.3 0.75 2 3.051 2 1 2 1FSSp3

40.6 46.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.75
7.75
8.00

7.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50
7.50 8.00 7.50 7.00 8.50
8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

7.94
7.69
8.00

Choreography 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.25 8.501.00 7.94
Interpretation 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.751.00 8.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.70

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.1659.85BERJamal OTHMAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 1.00 1 1 1 1 0 1 6.50
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
FSSp3
CSSp3

2

7.3 1 1 00 0 1
2.3 1 1 0 0 0 0
2.1

0.50
0.13
0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1

7.80
2.43
2.60

27.69

11111 2.8010.502.3SlSt25
10001 3.8010.503.32A6

7 3.1CiSt3 0.38 2 3.480 1 0 1 1
8 2.5 0.25 2 2.751 1 0 0 -1CCoSp2

28.4 32.16
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.00
5.00

5.00 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.25
4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 6.25
5.25 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.50
5.19
5.69

Choreography 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.751.00 5.56
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.501.00 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.69

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
HERREN / MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.4646.71GENRaphaël BOHREN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 4.30
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
FCSp1
SeSt1

3

7.3 0 -1 0-1 -1 0
1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

-0.50
0.00
0.25 0 0 1 1 1 0

6.80
1.70
2.05

22.25

-2-2-2-2-2 3.50-2-2.005.53F5
10000 1.4310.131.3CSSp16

7 2.3SlSt2 0.00 1 2.300 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.38 1 2.380 1 0 1 1CCoSp1

25.2 24.46
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.25
3.75 3.75 5.00 4.50 5.25
4.00 3.00 5.25 5.00 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.50
4.25
4.50

Choreography 4.00 3.75 3.50 5.25 5.00 5.251.00 4.50
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 4.00 5.25 5.00 5.001.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.25

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.3641.80GERTobias BAYER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp21 2.0 0.38 1 0 1 1 0 1 2.38
2
3
4

3Lz+2T
3F
CiSt1

4

7.3 0 0 01 0 0
5.5 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2
1.8

0.00
-1.50
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0

7.30
4.00
1.80

20.44

-10001 1.3000.001.3CSSp15
-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A6

7 2.3SlSt2 0.13 0 2.430 1 0 1 0
8 2.0 -0.15 -1 1.85-1 -1 0 0 0CCoSp1

23.0 21.36
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
4.00

4.00 4.75 4.00 5.00 5.00
3.50 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.50
3.75 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.44
3.94
4.00

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.001.00 4.06
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.001.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.44

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
HERREN / MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.6537.90ENGMarco WALKER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 5.30
2
3
4

2F
FCSp2
CiSt1

5

1.7 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

-1.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0

0.70
2.00
1.80

18.25

01011 3.8000.503.32A5
00000 2.0000.002.0CCoSp16

7 2.3SlSt2 0.13 0 2.431 1 0 0 0
8 1.7 -0.08 -2 1.620 1 0 0 -1CSSp2

20.1 19.65
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.50

4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.50
3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.00
4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.81
3.44
3.81

Choreography 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.001.00 3.63
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.501.00 3.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.25

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.3737.63NEUChristopher COLEMAN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.80
2
3
4

FSSp3
CiSt1
2A

6

2.3 1 1 10 1 1
1.8 0 -1 0 0 0 0
3.3

0.50
0.00
0.75 1 0 1 0 1 1

2.80
1.80
4.05

18.26

000-1-1 1.220-0.081.3CSSp15
10010 1.9300.131.8SeSt16

7 4.03T -3.00 -3 1.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 2.0 -0.23 0 1.77-1 -1 -1 0 -2CCoSp1

22.3 20.37
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.75
3.75

3.50 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.75
3.25 3.50 2.75 3.75 4.75
3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.75
3.56
3.63

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 4.501.00 3.63
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.751.00 3.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.26

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
HERREN / MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.5536.61BUEMoris PFEIFHOFER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.75 -3 0 0 -3 -3 -3 1.15
2
3
4

2Lo+COMBO
SlSt2
FSSp3

7

1.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
2.3 1 1 1 1 1 0
2.3

-1.00
0.50
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.50
2.80
2.30

21.06

00-101 3.3000.003.32A5
21101 2.2010.501.7CCSp26

7 2.5CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 -1 0 0 1
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 1 0 0 -1CiSt1

17.3 16.55
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.31
4.06
4.25

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.751.00 4.25
Interpretation 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.001.00 4.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.06

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.7935.17GENLaurent ALVAREZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CiSt11 1.8 0.38 1 0 1 1 0 1 2.18
2
3
4

2A
3T+COMBO
CCoSp1

8

3.3 0 -1 00 0 0
4.0 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
2.0

0.00
-2.25
0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1

3.30
1.75
2.50

19.38

00010 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
-3-3-3-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.52Lo6

7 1.7FCSp1 0.13 1 1.831 0 0 -1 0
8 1.3 0.63 1 1.931 2 1 2 -3CSSp1

17.4 15.79
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.50

4.25 3.25 4.50 4.00 4.75
3.75 3.00 4.00 3.25 4.75
4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.06
3.63
3.88

Choreography 3.75 4.25 3.25 4.25 3.75 4.251.00 4.00
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.251.00 3.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.38

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Schweizermeisterschaften Elite 2006
HERREN / MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.3833.39ZOENilson KUFUS 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

3Lo
2A
CSSp1

9

5.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
3.3 1 0 1 0 1 1
1.3

-3.00
0.75
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.00
4.05
1.30

18.01

-10100 1.8000.001.8SeSt15
001-10 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 2.3FSSp3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 1 0
8 2.5 0.13 0 2.63-1 0 1 1 0CCoSp2

22.5 17.38
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.50
3.50

3.50 3.00 4.25 4.50 3.50
3.50 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.00
3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.69
3.38
3.56

Choreography 3.75 4.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.001.00 3.69
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.001.00 3.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.01

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.5726.13THUAndré KILCHENMANN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSSp21 2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2.00
2
3
4

2Lz
CiSt1
2S+2T

10

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3
1.8 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.6

-1.00
0.00

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.90
1.80
1.60

16.56

-100-2-1 2.27-1-0.232.5CCoSp25
-3-3-3-3-3 1.20-3-2.103.32A6

7 1.8SlSt1 -1.00 -3 0.80-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 1.3 -0.30 -2 1.00-1 -1 0 -1 -1CSSp1

17.2 11.57
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
3.00

2.75 2.50 3.75 4.50 3.50
2.75 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
2.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.25
3.13
3.31

Choreography 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 4.00 3.251.00 3.31
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.251.00 3.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.56

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 10.12.2005 00:12:09


